

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 799/2025

JATIN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR  
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

Mr. B. Shrivanth Shanker, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Kasera, Adv.

Mr. T. Singhdev, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Tanishq Ssrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels for respondent Nos.18 and 22 seeks and is granted

four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel who has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.6 and 13 on the last date of hearing has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Today Ld. Counsels seeks and is granted four weeks time, as last chance to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

MG