

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.799 OF 2025

JATIN SHARMA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 47 OF 2026

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the parties have jointly stated that these matters can be disposed of in view of the resolution passed by the General Council of the Bar Council of India in its meeting dated 11.01.2026. A copy the said resolution has been placed before us.

2. In terms of the decision of the General Council, the period of moratorium has been done away with and, therefore, the petitioner(s) would be entitled to apply in accordance with the resolution for the academic year 2026-2027. In case of any difficulty, the petitioner(s) are at liberty to approach the Bar Council of India, either by submitting a physical application or through the

online portal, if operational, and the same shall be considered by the Bar Council of India.

3. Writ Petition(s) are, accordingly, disposed of.

4. Pending application(s) shall also stand disposed of.

....., J.  
(VIKRAM NATH)

....., J.  
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 23, 2026

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 799/2025

JATIN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 47/2026 (X)

IA No. 13252/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 23-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR  
Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.  
Mr. Sadiq Noor, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit H Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Benila Bm, Adv.

Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.  
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. B. Shравanth Shanker, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.  
Ms. Grahita Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. I.v. Sai Nikhil, Adv.  
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

W.P.(C) NOS.799/2025 & 47/2026

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Kasera, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition(s) are disposed of in terms of  
the signed order.

Pending application(s) shall also stand  
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file.)